
                       BC High School Cross Country Championships 
                              Aldergrove Park, BC, CANADA 
                                     02 November 2013 
  
                                    SENIOR MEN - 6.3 KM 
 
  
 
Place No.   Name                       Guntime   Pace  School                                    
===== ===== ========================= ========== ===== ========================================  
    1   670 Nathan Wadhwani             20:32.51  3:16 Terry Fox                                 
    2   580 Liam Kennell                20:37.76  3:17 Oak Bay Secondary School                  
    3   587 John Gay                    20:47.19  3:18 Okanagan Mission Secondary                
    4   596 Reid Muller                 20:58.67  3:20 Pitt Meadows                              
    5   532 Michael Abreha              21:02.20  3:21 Kwantlen Park                             
    6   517 Sean Bergman                21:09.99  3:22 Kelowna Secondary                         
    7   546 Nick Colyne                 21:17.26  3:23 Langley Christian                         
    8   637 Michael Milic               21:21.89  3:24 Seaquam                                   
    9   515 Sean Miller                 21:23.51  3:24 John Barsby                               
   10   467 Jemal Reta                  21:26.24  3:25 Byrne Creek                               
   11   615 Erik Evans                  21:27.85  3:25 Reynolds                                  
   12   490 Thomas Oxland               21:33.11  3:26 Dover Bay Secondary School                
   13   674 William Hoy                 21:33.22  3:26 Vancouver College                         
   14   588 Adam Murray                 21:35.20  3:26 Okanagan Mission Secondary                
   15   592 Cael Warner                 21:41.98  3:27 Penticton Secondary                       
   16   452 Tyler Dejong                21:46.29  3:28 Brookswood                                
   17   639 Brandon Figueroa            21:46.52  3:28 Semiahmoo                                 
   18   690 Rowan Doherty               21:46.72  3:28 West Vancouver                            
   19   666 Kieran Halliday             21:50.53  3:29 St. George's School                       
   20   567 Alexander Nemethy           21:51.34  3:29 Nechako Valley                            
   21   672 Haven Ullstrom              21:52.27  3:29 Timberline                                
   22   489 Anthony Serban              21:54.89  3:29 Dover Bay Secondary School                
   23   488 Peter Oxland                21:55.61  3:29 Dover Bay Secondary School                
   24   492 Miles Huynh                 21:56.48  3:29 Dover Bay Secondary School                
   25   576 Nathan Tadesse              22:02.41  3:30 North Surrey                              
   26   697 Jordan Gin                  22:02.68  3:30 White Rock Christian                      
   27   653 McKenzie Connors            22:05.34  3:31 South Delta                               
   28   575 Ben Blackmon                22:17.05  3:33 North Peace                               
   29   582 Owen Sieffert               22:23.20  3:34 Oak Bay Secondary School                  
   30   668 Connor Dennehy              22:24.71  3:34 Sutherland                                
   31   710 Aidan Bingert               22:29.15  3:35 WJ Mouat                                  
   32   711 Peter Mitchell              22:30.21  3:35 WJ Mouat                                  
   33   498 Sterling Ginther            22:30.52  3:35 Earl Marriott                             
   34   616 Taylor Lyman                22:33.29  3:35 Reynolds                                  
   35   645 Immanuel Ertzinger          22:34.07  3:35 Seycove                                   
   36   564 Joel Tayor                  22:35.43  3:36 Mount Douglas                             
   37   520 David Walker                22:36.22  3:36 Kelowna Secondary                         
   38   472 Hamish Babin                22:37.39  3:36 Claremont Secondary School                
   39   464 Kieran Lumb                 22:39.11  3:36 Byng (Lord)                               
   40   681 James Lam                   22:40.91  3:37 Walnut Grove                              
   41   597 Mack Moody                  22:41.55  3:37 Pleasant Valley Secondary                 
   42   617 Rylan Boothman              22:43.21  3:37 Reynolds                                  
   43   531 Thomson Harris              22:47.48  3:38 Kitsilano                                 
   44   524 Aran Rafie-Pour             22:50.10  3:38 Killarney                                 
   45   584 Taylor Chan                 22:52.24  3:38 Oak Bay Secondary School                  
   46   491 Chris Serban                22:52.73  3:38 Dover Bay Secondary School                
   47   518 Chet Goerzen                22:58.89  3:39 Kelowna Secondary                         
   48   581 Max McCulloch               22:59.44  3:39 Oak Bay Secondary School                  
   49   671 Isaac Wadhwani              23:03.99  3:40 Terry Fox                                 
   50   482 Cole Dinsdale               23:09.83  3:41 Correlieu                                 
   51   654 Shaun Coburn                23:12.07  3:41 South Delta                               
   52   593 Luke Grandbois              23:13.85  3:42 Penticton Secondary                       
   53   508 Jesse Macduff               23:14.33  3:42 GW Graham                                 
   54   460 Max Trummer                 23:15.82  3:42 Byng (Lord)                               
   55   461 Matthew Taylor              23:17.34  3:42 Byng (Lord)                               
   56   480 Isaac Goodrich              23:23.08  3:43 College Heights                           
   57   471 Fergus Horrobin             23:24.95  3:44 Churchill                                 
   58   565 Mohand Khouider             23:26.45  3:44 Mount Douglas                             
   59   554 Connor McFadyen             23:26.48  3:44 McMath                                    
   60   583 Jack Stanley                23:29.26  3:44 Oak Bay Secondary School                  
   61   450 Roan McMillan               23:30.99  3:44 Argyle                                    
   62   509 Kayden Sim                  23:31.23  3:44 Handsworth                                
   63   469 Jordan Wilson               23:33.34  3:45 Chatelech                                 



   64   473 Angus Brown                 23:36.82  3:45 Claremont Secondary School                
   65   688 Alex Coote                  23:37.16  3:45 West Point Grey Academy                   
   66   500 Jaylen Cameron              23:37.88  3:46 Fleetwood                                 
   67   526 Erik Thies                  23:39.29  3:46 Killarney                                 
   68   516 Brodie Marshall             23:41.32  3:46 Jules-Verne                               
   69   479 Joey Kohut                  23:41.83  3:46 Clarence Fulton Secondary                 
   70   594 Brandon Balbirnie           23:42.52  3:46 Peter Skene Odgen                         
   71   474 Robert Macdonald            23:46.50  3:47 Claremont Secondary School                
   72   661 Evan Braun                  23:47.60  3:47 St. George's School                       
   73   598 Thomas Broatch              23:49.40  3:47 Point Grey                                
   74   591 Philip Truong               23:50.71  3:48 Panorama Ridge                            
   75   682 Jim Harradine               23:52.75  3:48 Walnut Grove                              
   76   547 Grant Nataros               23:54.05  3:48 Langley Fundamental                       
   77   685 Richard Torres              23:54.46  3:48 Walnut Grove                              
   78   568 Charlie Borek               23:55.25  3:48 Nechako Valley                            
   79   453 Michael Pratt               23:56.17  3:48 Brookswood                                
   80   640 Momi Miljenovic             23:56.92  3:49 Semiahmoo                                 
   81   540 Digby Benner                23:58.33  3:49 L.V. Rogers                               
   82   533 Mitchell Smart              23:59.76  3:49 Kwantlen Park                             
   83   451 Kaj Rosberg                 24:00.51  3:49 Britannia                                 
   84   586 Bryn Evans                  24:01.93  3:49 Oak Bay Secondary School                  
   85   649 Bruce Proudfoot             24:02.40  3:49 Seycove                                   
   86   481 Colten Illingworth          24:03.10  3:50 College Heights                           
   87   629 Jon Bakker                  24:04.55  3:50 Salmon Arm Secondary                      
   88   590 James Hellner               24:06.76  3:50 Pacific Academy                           
   89   499 Jordan Cameron              24:07.33  3:50 Fleetwood                                 
   90   462 Emile Vogel                 24:09.48  3:51 Byng (Lord)                               
   91   612 Kieran Simpson              24:11.87  3:51 Prince Charles SS                         
   92   646 Noah Howatt-Grossman        24:12.46  3:51 Seycove                                   
   93   650 Eric Scott-Iverson          24:12.63  3:51 Seycove                                   
   94   669 Cameron Davitt              24:13.24  3:51 Sutherland                                
   95   689 Michael Stone               24:13.78  3:51 West Point Grey Academy                   
   96   470 Joshua Desrochers           24:16.06  3:52 Chatelech                                 
   97   511 Eamonn Keane                24:18.28  3:52 Holy Cross                                
   98   624 Alec Maloney                24:19.17  3:52 Burnaby Central                           
   99   656 Callum Ayers                24:19.33  3:52 South Delta                               
  100   522 Jake Koochin                24:19.76  3:52 Kelowna Secondary                         
  101   541 Owen Thurston               24:20.98  3:52 L.V. Rogers                               
  102   684 Malav Subramaniam           24:21.28  3:52 Walnut Grove                              
  103   600 Thomas Nobbs                24:23.46  3:53 Point Grey                                
  104   621 Sean Van Gessel             24:24.57  3:53 Reynolds                                  
  105   686 Chris Curran                24:24.87  3:53 Walnut Grove                              
  106   496 Kuort Bishop                24:25.78  3:53 DP Todd                                   
  107   535 Allen Wang                  24:27.47  3:53 Kwantlen Park                             
  108   493 Carter Higgins              24:28.62  3:54 Dover Bay Secondary School                
  109   630 John Connor                 24:29.64  3:54 Salmon Arm Secondary                      
  110   662 Keith Chow                  24:32.44  3:54 St. George's School                       
  111   525 Alger Liang                 24:32.53  3:54 Killarney                                 
  112   631 Alexander Corbett           24:36.03  3:55 Salmon Arm Secondary                      
  113   495 Boyd Marchard               24:36.22  3:55 DP Todd                                   
  114   683 Ben Demian                  24:39.08  3:55 Walnut Grove                              
  115   494 Wes Richardson              24:39.93  3:55 Dover Bay Secondary School                
  116   634 Andrew Nash                 24:42.28  3:56 Salmon Arm Secondary                      
  117   578 Elijah Garrovillas          24:45.14  3:56 Notre Dame                                
  118   534 Derek Swift                 24:45.98  3:56 Kwantlen Park                             
  119   536 Mtwkl Mohmed                24:46.64  3:56 Kwantlen Park                             
  120   475 Zac Christianson            24:46.79  3:56 Claremont Secondary School                
  121   618 Jonah Smith                 24:47.21  3:57 Reynolds                                  
  122   605 Mussaab Ahmed               24:47.50  3:57 Port Moody                                
  123   667 Colin Mitchell              24:47.58  3:57 St. George's School                       
  124   660 Killian Wagner              24:48.06  3:57 Sparwood                                  
  125   664 Will Edmonds                24:48.66  3:57 St. George's School                       
  126   698 Andre Darbinian             24:51.12  3:57 White Rock Christian                      
  127   476 Conrad Inch                 24:52.31  3:57 Claremont Secondary School                
  128   713 Arsh Ghanda                 24:54.39  3:58 WJ Mouat                                  
  129   570 Kelton McKee                24:58.01  3:58 Nechako Valley                            
  130   549 Jacob Loewen                24:58.29  3:58 McMath                                    
  131   519 Gareth Williams             25:00.32  3:59 Kelowna Secondary                         
  132   485 Colis Cheng                 25:00.56  3:59 David Thompson                            
  133   700 Jacob Rawlinson             25:03.39  3:59 White Rock Christian                      
  134   497 Lynden Zazelenchuk          25:04.14  3:59 DP Todd                                   
  135   557 Liban Farah                 25:10.34  4:00 BURNABY MOUNTAIN                          
  136   477 Graeme Walker               25:11.68  4:00 Claremont Secondary School                



  137   579 Emmanuel Garrovillas        25:12.59  4:01 Notre Dame                                
  138   483 Konrad Teetzen              25:12.96  4:01 Correlieu                                 
  139   622 Ethan Kazemir               25:13.94  4:01 Riverside                                 
  140   648 Scott McKenzie              25:15.40  4:01 Seycove                                   
  141   486 Brandon Lysholm             25:16.06  4:01 Dawson Creek                              
  142   595 Nathaniel Kang              25:16.28  4:01 Pinetree                                  
  143   606 Matt Fogliato               25:16.66  4:01 Port Moody                                
  144   705 Greg Burns                  25:17.20  4:01 Windsor                                   
  145   636 Andrew Gallacher            25:17.71  4:01 Samuel Robertson                          
  146   523 Emmett Smith                25:18.74  4:02 Kelowna Secondary                         
  147   699 Jesse Sanchez               25:20.85  4:02 White Rock Christian                      
  148   714 Aaron Hiebert               25:21.29  4:02 WJ Mouat                                  
  149   704 Spencer Duke                25:22.14  4:02 Windsor                                   
  150   619 Bilal Mohamed               25:23.48  4:02 Reynolds                                  
  151   712 Josh Adhemar                25:24.57  4:02 WJ Mouat                                  
  152   589 Aidan Gay                   25:25.01  4:03 Okanagan Mission Secondary                
  153   457 Santiago Ward               25:28.05  4:03 Burnaby Central                           
  154   676 Sawyer Precious             25:30.95  4:04 Vancouver College                         
  155   455 Josh Lim                    25:32.38  4:04 Burnaby Central                           
  156   456 Charles Yu                  25:33.25  4:04 Burnaby Central                           
  157   566 Levi Stubbe                 25:33.40  4:04 Mt. Sentinel                              
  158   692 Arnel Mercado               25:36.09  4:04 West Vancouver                            
  159   707 Teagan O'Shaughnessy        25:36.80  4:04 Windsor                                   
  160   550 Ryan Kamimura               25:41.79  4:05 McMath                                    
  161   602 Bowen Xue                   25:44.28  4:06 Point Grey                                
  162   635 Seth Van Varseveld          25:48.69  4:06 Salmon Arm Secondary                      
  163   651 Liam Walker                 25:50.76  4:07 Seycove                                   
  164   663 Kennedy Chow                25:51.70  4:07 St. George's School                       
  165   613 Dane Jacobsen               25:52.75  4:07 Quesnel Jr.                               
  166   506 Ben Morley                  25:54.22  4:07 Fraser Academy                            
  167   574 Colin Donahoe               25:54.69  4:07 New West                                  
  168   454 Ashneel Varma               25:56.75  4:08 Burnaby Central                           
  169   641 Jake Hagen                  25:58.01  4:08 Semiahmoo                                 
  170   459 Ayrton Bundrock             26:02.16  4:08 Burnaby Central                           
  171   558 Stephano Fadi               26:03.00  4:09 BURNABY MOUNTAIN                          
  172   632 James Hardy                 26:05.74  4:09 Salmon Arm Secondary                      
  173   673 Caleb Gale                  26:09.45  4:10 Tumbler Ridge                             
  174   569 Jonathan Mueller            26:09.45  4:10 Nechako Valley                            
  175   572 Patrick Harraway            26:11.74  4:10 Nechako Valley                            
  176   677 Carson Hale                 26:13.91  4:10 Vancouver College                         
  177   655 Jordan Baum                 26:14.13  4:10 South Delta                               
  178   537 Daniel Vas                  26:14.40  4:10 Kwantlen Park                             
  179   706 Kyle Marquis                26:15.69  4:11 Windsor                                   
  180   701 Riley Becker                26:16.97  4:11 White Rock Christian                      
  181   503 Omar Mourab                 26:19.90  4:11 Fleetwood                                 
  182   603 Mike Redston                26:20.55  4:11 Point Grey                                
  183   555 Lawrence Ma                 26:21.25  4:11 Moscrop                                   
  184   543 Dale Cushway                26:23.93  4:12 L.V. Rogers                               
  185   484 Dylan Catheart              26:24.38  4:12 Correlieu                                 
  186   708 Paul Richard                26:25.49  4:12 Windsor                                   
  187   538 Ahmad Rezai                 26:27.22  4:12 Kwantlen Park                             
  188   512 Dominic Wade                26:28.75  4:13 Howe Sound                                
  189   687 Andrew Palmer               26:29.04  4:13 Walnut Grove                              
  190   680 Patrick Putko               26:30.27  4:13 Vancouver College                         
  191   691 Aidan Doherty               26:30.77  4:13 West Vancouver                            
  192   620 Matt Evans                  26:31.19  4:13 Reynolds                                  
  193   527 Owen Li                     26:34.02  4:14 Killarney                                 
  194   608 Tyril Lauzon                26:35.42  4:14 Port Moody                                
  195   679 Laughlin Pringle            26:40.56  4:15 Vancouver College                         
  196   702 Mitchell Harival            26:42.69  4:15 White Rock Christian                      
  197   504 Thomas Alger                26:44.35  4:15 Fleetwood                                 
  198   642 Matt Gallagher              26:44.42  4:15 Semiahmoo                                 
  199   468 Matej Stetka                26:44.48  4:15 Carson Graham                             
  200   571 Kyler Boucher               26:47.95  4:16 Nechako Valley                            
  201   695 Christopher Kohl            26:51.56  4:16 West Vancouver                            
  202   510 Malcolm Borsoi              26:52.71  4:16 Heritage Woods                            
  203   633 Nelson Kleer                26:54.72  4:17 Salmon Arm Secondary                      
  204   659 Wade King                   26:55.30  4:17 South Delta                               
  205   644 Kristian Chalmers           27:02.35  4:18 Semiahmoo                                 
  206   678 Chris Rener                 27:05.33  4:18 Vancouver College                         
  207   562 Abel Chen                   27:06.47  4:19 BURNABY MOUNTAIN                          
  208   530 Austin Keith                27:09.79  4:19 Killarney                                 
  209   560 Tim Laramee                 27:09.87  4:19 BURNABY MOUNTAIN                          



  210   478 Nolan Fitzgerald            27:10.78  4:19 Claremont Secondary School                
  211   647 Erik Maclennan              27:15.92  4:20 Seycove                                   
  212   514 Clayton Jackshaw            27:17.02  4:20 J.V. Humphries                            
  213   528 Francis Soliven             27:18.53  4:21 Killarney                                 
  214   604 John Ho                     27:22.21  4:21 Point Grey                                
  215   513 Connor Oswald               27:32.92  4:23 J.V. Humphries                            
  216   601 Peter Milobar               27:34.53  4:23 Point Grey                                
  217   696 Shahriar Afshar             27:41.03  4:24 West Vancouver                            
  218   542 Arden Gross-Woodske         27:43.11  4:24 L.V. Rogers                               
  219   638 Riley Bonshor               27:44.53  4:25 Semiahmoo                                 
  220   694 John Guremel                27:47.06  4:25 West Vancouver                            
  221   487 Leighton Wolf               27:47.98  4:25 Dawson Creek                              
  222   703 June Na                     27:48.65  4:25 White Rock Christian                      
  223   501 Simon Odong                 27:50.65  4:26 Fleetwood                                 
  224   458 Andrew Liu                  27:52.76  4:26 Burnaby Central                           
  225   573 Tristal Buller              27:53.79  4:26 Nechako Valley                            
  226   693 Nicholas Zurkovic           28:04.49  4:28 West Vancouver                            
  227   553 Andy Dworschak              28:05.99  4:28 McMath                                    
  228   563 Aaron Hird                  28:06.15  4:28 BURNABY MOUNTAIN                          
  229   709 Preston Wright              28:09.78  4:29 Windsor                                   
  230   658 Brendan Pohsen              28:10.99  4:29 South Delta                               
  231   551 Gerard Huo                  28:12.24  4:29 McMath                                    
  232   556 Chris Sanchez               28:13.91  4:29 Moscrop                                   
  233   545 Brendan Kelly               28:18.06  4:30 L.V. Rogers                               
  234   657 Daniel Degoutiere           28:57.87  4:36 South Delta                               
  235   609 Rashid Shah                 29:00.65  4:37 Port Moody                                
  236   559 Daniel Min                  30:12.79  4:48 BURNABY MOUNTAIN                          
  237   529 Nicholas Li                 30:38.34  4:52 Killarney                                 
  238   652 Johan Heder                 30:59.09  4:56 Smithers                                  
  239   966 Brian Fabula                31:12.39  4:58 Richmond Secondary                        
  240   967 Tegan Syho                  31:20.73  4:59 Richmond Secondary                        
  241   643 Liam Wilson                 32:07.65  5:06 Semiahmoo                                 
  242   968 Ryan Liu                    32:13.43  5:07 Richmond Secondary                        
  243   969 Andrew Tsai                 32:18.71  5:08 Richmond Secondary                        



                    BC High School Cross Country Championships 
                                  02 November 2013 
  
 
                =============== SENIOR BOYS TEAM RESULTS ================== 
 
 
  1.    68  Dover Bay Secondary School               (  22:02.56  1:50:12.82   1:19.62) 
======================================================= 
  1      5  Thomas Oxland              21:33.11 
  2     11  Anthony Serban             21:54.89 
  3     12  Peter Oxland               21:55.61 
  4     13  Miles Huynh                21:56.48 
  5     27  Chris Serban               22:52.73 
  6   ( 60) Carter Higgins             24:28.62 
  7   ( 66) Wes Richardson             24:39.93 
 
  2.   104  Oak Bay Secondary School                 (  22:28.38  1:52:21.90   2:51.50) 
======================================================= 
  1      1  Liam Kennell               20:37.76 
  2     16  Owen Sieffert              22:23.20 
  3     26  Taylor Chan                22:52.24 
  4     29  Max McCulloch              22:59.44 
  5     32  Jack Stanley               23:29.26 
  6   ( 45) Bryn Evans                 24:01.93 
 
  3.   175  Reynolds                                 (  23:11.22  1:55:56.13   3:19.36) 
======================================================= 
  1      4  Erik Evans                 21:27.85 
  2     19  Taylor Lyman               22:33.29 
  3     24  Rylan Boothman             22:43.21 
  4     57  Sean Van Gessel            24:24.57 
  5     71  Jonah Smith                24:47.21 
  6   ( 89) Bilal Mohamed              25:23.48 
  7   (122) Matt Evans                 26:31.19 
 
  4.   184  Kelowna Secondary                        (  23:13.03  1:56:05.18   3:50.33) 
======================================================= 
  1      3  Sean Bergman               21:09.99 
  2     21  David Walker               22:36.22 
  3     28  Chet Goerzen               22:58.89 
  4     53  Jake Koochin               24:19.76 
  5     79  Gareth Williams            25:00.32 
  6   ( 85) Emmett Smith               25:18.74 
 
  5.   215  Walnut Grove                             (  23:50.85  1:59:14.27   1:43.96) 
======================================================= 
  1     23  James Lam                  22:40.91 
  2     39  Jim Harradine              23:52.75 
  3     40  Richard Torres             23:54.46 
  4     55  Malav Subramaniam          24:21.28 
  5     58  Chris Curran               24:24.87 
  6   ( 65) Ben Demian                 24:39.08 
  7   (119) Andrew Palmer              26:29.04 
 
  6.   236  Claremont Secondary School               (  23:55.96  1:59:39.81   2:14.92) 
======================================================= 
  1     22  Hamish Babin               22:37.39 
  2     33  Angus Brown                23:36.82 
  3     36  Robert Macdonald           23:46.50 
  4     70  Zac Christianson           24:46.79 
  5     75  Conrad Inch                24:52.31 
  6   ( 82) Graeme Walker              25:11.68 
  7   (137) Nolan Fitzgerald           27:10.78 
 
  7.   242  Kwantlen Park                            (  23:48.41  1:59:02.05   3:44.44) 
======================================================= 
  1      2  Michael Abreha             21:02.20 
  2     44  Mitchell Smart             23:59.76 
  3     59  Allen Wang                 24:27.47 
  4     68  Derek Swift                24:45.98 
  5     69  Mtwkl Mohmed               24:46.64 
  6   (111) Daniel Vas                 26:14.40 



  7   (118) Ahmad Rezai                26:27.22 
 
  8.   248  Seycove                                  (  24:03.39  2:00:16.96   2:41.33) 
======================================================= 
  1     20  Immanuel Ertzinger         22:34.07 
  2     46  Bruce Proudfoot            24:02.40 
  3     49  Noah Howatt-Grossman       24:12.46 
  4     50  Eric Scott-Iverson         24:12.63 
  5     83  Scott McKenzie             25:15.40 
  6   (100) Liam Walker                25:50.76 
  7   (138) Erik Maclennan             27:15.92 
 
  9.   253  St. George's School                      (  23:57.36  1:59:46.81   2:58.13) 
======================================================= 
  1      9  Kieran Halliday            21:50.53 
  2     37  Evan Braun                 23:47.60 
  3     62  Keith Chow                 24:32.44 
  4     72  Colin Mitchell             24:47.58 
  5     73  Will Edmonds               24:48.66 
  6   (101) Kennedy Chow               25:51.70 
 
 10.   288  WJ Mouat                                 (  24:07.92  2:00:39.61   2:55.42) 
======================================================= 
  1     17  Aidan Bingert              22:29.15 
  2     18  Peter Mitchell             22:30.21 
  3     76  Arsh Ghanda                24:54.39 
  4     87  Aaron Hiebert              25:21.29 
  5     90  Josh Adhemar               25:24.57 
 
 11.   338  South Delta                              (  24:33.23  2:02:46.17   4:49.96) 
======================================================= 
  1     15  McKenzie Connors           22:05.34 
  2     30  Shaun Coburn               23:12.07 
  3     52  Callum Ayers               24:19.33 
  4    110  Jordan Baum                26:14.13 
  5    131  Wade King                  26:55.30 
  6   (154) Brendan Pohsen             28:10.99 
  7   (157) Daniel Degoutiere          28:57.87 
 
 11.   338  Salmon Arm Secondary                     (  24:44.23  2:03:41.19   1:44.14) 
======================================================= 
  1     47  Jon Bakker                 24:04.55 
  2     61  John Connor                24:29.64 
  3     64  Alexander Corbett          24:36.03 
  4     67  Andrew Nash                24:42.28 
  5     99  Seth Van Varseveld         25:48.69 
  6   (106) James Hardy                26:05.74 
  7   (130) Nelson Kleer               26:54.72 
 
 13.   343  Nechako Valley                           (  24:37.15  2:03:05.79   4:20.40) 
======================================================= 
  1     10  Alexander Nemethy          21:51.34 
  2     41  Charlie Borek              23:55.25 
  3     77  Kelton McKee               24:58.01 
  4    107  Jonathan Mueller           26:09.45 
  5    108  Patrick Harraway           26:11.74 
  6   (128) Kyler Boucher              26:47.95 
  7   (149) Tristal Buller             27:53.79 
 
 14.   367  White Rock Christian                     (  24:43.00  2:03:35.01   4:14.29) 
======================================================= 
  1     14  Jordan Gin                 22:02.68 
  2     74  Andre Darbinian            24:51.12 
  3     80  Jacob Rawlinson            25:03.39 
  4     86  Jesse Sanchez              25:20.85 
  5    113  Riley Becker               26:16.97 
  6   (125) Mitchell Harival           26:42.69 
  7   (146) June Na                    27:48.65 
 
 15.   381  Killarney                                (  24:57.14  2:04:45.73   4:19.69) 
======================================================= 
  1     25  Aran Rafie-Pour            22:50.10 
  2     35  Erik Thies                 23:39.29 



  3     63  Alger Liang                24:32.53 
  4    123  Owen Li                    26:34.02 
  5    135  Austin Keith               27:09.79 
  6   (139) Francis Soliven            27:18.53 
  7   (159) Nicholas Li                30:38.34 
 
 16.   411  Semiahmoo                                (  25:05.64  2:05:28.22   5:15.83) 
======================================================= 
  1      7  Brandon Figueroa           21:46.52 
  2     42  Momi Miljenovic            23:56.92 
  3    103  Jake Hagen                 25:58.01 
  4    127  Matt Gallagher             26:44.42 
  5    132  Kristian Chalmers          27:02.35 
  6   (144) Riley Bonshor              27:44.53 
  7   (160) Liam Wilson                32:07.65 
 
 17.   431  Burnaby Central                          (  25:21.92  2:06:49.60   1:37.58) 
======================================================= 
  1     51  Alec Maloney               24:19.17 
  2     91  Santiago Ward              25:28.05 
  3     93  Josh Lim                   25:32.38 
  4     94  Charles Yu                 25:33.25 
  5    102  Ashneel Varma              25:56.75 
  6   (104) Ayrton Bundrock            26:02.16 
  7   (148) Andrew Liu                 27:52.76 
 
 18.   447  Point Grey                               (  25:31.98  2:07:39.90   3:32.81) 
======================================================= 
  1     38  Thomas Broatch             23:49.40 
  2     56  Thomas Nobbs               24:23.46 
  3     98  Bowen Xue                  25:44.28 
  4    115  Mike Redston               26:20.55 
  5    140  John Ho                    27:22.21 
  6   (141) Peter Milobar              27:34.53 
 
 19.   451  Vancouver College                        (  25:17.78  2:06:28.91   5:07.34) 
======================================================= 
  1      6  William Hoy                21:33.22 
  2     92  Sawyer Precious            25:30.95 
  3    109  Carson Hale                26:13.91 
  4    120  Patrick Putko              26:30.27 
  5    124  Laughlin Pringle           26:40.56 
  6   (133) Chris Rener                27:05.33 
 
 20.   469  Fleetwood                                (  25:44.02  2:08:40.11   4:12.77) 
======================================================= 
  1     34  Jaylen Cameron             23:37.88 
  2     48  Jordan Cameron             24:07.33 
  3    114  Omar Mourab                26:19.90 
  4    126  Thomas Alger               26:44.35 
  5    147  Simon Odong                27:50.65 
 
 21.   495  West Vancouver                           (  25:41.23  2:08:26.17   5:54.31) 
======================================================= 
  1      8  Rowan Doherty              21:46.72 
  2     95  Arnel Mercado              25:36.09 
  3    121  Aidan Doherty              26:30.77 
  4    129  Christopher Kohl           26:51.56 
  5    142  Shahriar Afshar            27:41.03 
  6   (145) John Guremel               27:47.06 
  7   (150) Nicholas Zurkovic          28:04.49 
 
 22.   497  Windsor                                  (  25:47.46  2:08:57.32   1:08.29) 
======================================================= 
  1     84  Greg Burns                 25:17.20 
  2     88  Spencer Duke               25:22.14 
  3     96  Teagan O'Shaughnessy       25:36.80 
  4    112  Kyle Marquis               26:15.69 
  5    117  Paul Richard               26:25.49 
  6   (153) Preston Wright             28:09.78 
 
 23.   512  McMath                                   (  26:04.95  2:10:24.79   4:45.76) 
======================================================= 



  1     31  Connor McFadyen            23:26.48 
  2     78  Jacob Loewen               24:58.29 
  3     97  Ryan Kamimura              25:41.79 
  4    151  Andy Dworschak             28:05.99 
  5    155  Gerard Huo                 28:12.24 
 
 23.   512  L.V. Rogers                              (  26:08.88  2:10:44.41   4:19.73) 
======================================================= 
  1     43  Digby Benner               23:58.33 
  2     54  Owen Thurston              24:20.98 
  3    116  Dale Cushway               26:23.93 
  4    143  Arden Gross-Woodske        27:43.11 
  5    156  Brendan Kelly              28:18.06 
 
 25.   608  BURNABY MOUNTAIN                         (  26:43.16  2:13:35.83   2:55.81) 
======================================================= 
  1     81  Liban Farah                25:10.34 
  2    105  Stephano Fadi              26:03.00 
  3    134  Abel Chen                  27:06.47 
  4    136  Tim Laramee                27:09.87 
  5    152  Aaron Hird                 28:06.15 
  6   (158) Daniel Min                 30:12.79 
 
 
 
 


